

Bramshaw Parish Council New Forest Hampshire

By Order of Melanie Camilleri, Clerk

2 07798 698199

##: bramshawclerk@outlook.com

16 February 2023

Dear Councillor,
You are hereby summoned to attend the next meeting of
Bramshaw Parish Council
On Tuesday 21 February 2023 at 7:30pm
Bramshaw Village Hall (Community Room)

To transact the following business.

The public and press are welcome to attend.

AGENDA

14/23	Apologies for Absence
15/23	Declarations of interest
16/23	Minutes: to consider approval of the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on 24 January 2023
17/23	Public Forum
18/23	To receive a report from Cllr Edward Heron (HCC)
19/23	To receive a report from Cllr Diane Andrews (NFDC)
20/23	Planning i) To consider planning applications and treeworks (see Appendix)
21/23	Commemorative Tree (Wych Green) i) To receive an update on removal of the fence and planting the tree ii) To consider the letter received from the Verderers and agree action iii) To select the commemorative plaque (options circulated)
22/23	 Lengthsman i) To resolve to agree that Bramshaw Parish Council will exit the 2022/23 Parish Lengthsman Scheme operated under the cluster Agreement (Wellow Parish Council as Lead Parish) with immediate effect resulting in balance funds being transferred to Bramshaw Parish Council's bank account from Wellow PC ii) To resolve to agree that Bramshaw Parish Council will operate as a lone Parish for

a Purchase Order). Having consideration to:-

the 2023/24 Parish Lengthsman Scheme with funds being transferred to Bramshaw Parish Council's bank account from HCC (upon signature of Agreement and raising

list of tasks which may/may not be funded under the Scheme

all obligations placed on Bramshaw Parish Council under the Agreement

which Councillor(s) will lead on sourcing and instructing tradesmen

Page 1 of 2

• Traffic Management Training requirements when a tradesman is required to work on or near the carriageway.

23/23 Boundary Signs

- i) Consider purchasing four replacement Parish Boundary signs on the proviso NFNPA confirm they will fund up to 50% of costs of production
- 24/23 Election Timetable for Poll Day 04 May 2023
 - i) To discuss key dates and actions for Councillor nominations
- 25/23 Finance
 - i) To approve the Cash Flow Report and payments
- 26/23 Councillors Reports
- 27/23 Correspondence, AOB, urgent matters
- 28/23 Date of next meeting

To agree the date, time, and venue for the next **Bramshaw Parish Council** meeting.

APPENDIX: PLANNING

22/01009FULL

Address: Bramshaw Golf Club, LYNDHURST ROAD, BROOK, LYNDHURST, SO43 7HE

<u>Proposal:</u> Extension to existing first floor balcony; creation of access ramp and replacement stepped access; single-storey link extension; cladding Site

Observation date: 01 March 2023